The height provisions of the R-1 Zone shall apply to the R-2 (Two-family 

Residential) Zone. 

15-4 Area: 

(a) Size of Tract:  The maximum size of any tract to be zoned and developed under 
an R-2 Zone shall be one (1) acre. 

(b) Lot area per dwelling unit:  The minimum lot area per dwelling unit shall be two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in an R-2 Zone. 

(c) Tract Area:  Every tract in an R-2 Zone shall have a minimum width of fifty (50) 
feet and a minimum area of five thousand (5,000) square feet. 

(d) Lot Coverage:  Not more than forty percent (40%) of the lot shall be covered by

[...]

Maximum height shall not exceed four (4) stories or seventy-five (75) feet, 

except that the height may be increased as provided for in Section 29 of this Ordinance. 

17-5 Area: 

(a) Lot area per dwelling unit: The minimum lot area per dwelling unit shall be two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in an R-3B Zone.  

(b) Tract Area: The tract area provisions of the R-3A (Multiple-family Residential) 
Zone shall apply to the R-3B Zone.  

17-6 Lot Coverage:  The lot coverage provisions of the R-3A (Multiple-family Residential)

[...]

area adjoins a use other than provided for in the R-1 Zone, provided such 
transitional use does not extend more than one hundred (100) feet from the 
boundary of the less restricted zone. 

18-3 DELETED.  

18-4 Height: Maximum height shall not exceed six (6) stories or one hundred and five (105) 

feet, except that the height may be increased as provided for in Section 29 of this 
Ordinance.  

18-5 Area:  

(a) Lot area per dwelling unit: The minimum lot area per dwelling unit shall be one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet in an R-3C Zone  

(b) Tract Area: The tract area provisions of the R-3A (Multiple-family Residential) 
Zone shall apply to the R-3C Zone.  

18-6 Lot Coverage:  Not more than fifty percent (50%) of the lot may be covered by buildings

[...]

6) No vehicle storage or permanent parking of equipment or vehicles shall be 
permitted; and 

7) No buildings constructed under this section may be converted to or used as 
apartments or condominiums. 

22-3 The maximum height of a building or structure in the B-2 Zone shall not exceed one 

hundred sixty-five (165) feet. 

22-4 The setback provisions of the B-1 Zone shall apply to the B-2 Zone. 

22-5 Maximum Individual Building Area:  There shall be no maximum individual building 

area in the B-2 (General Business) Zone. 

22-6 Special Exceptions 
Any use established as a result of a Special Exception granted per Subsection 22-2 must

[...]

of dust, refuse matter, odor, gas fumes, noise, vibrations, radiation, or similar 
substances or conditions. 

(b) Residential use is specifically prohibited. 

23-3 Height: The maximum height of a building or structure in a LI Zone shall not exceed one 

hundred sixty-five (165) feet. 

23-4 Area: The entire lot in an LI Zone may be covered with the exception of mandatory 

open spaces hereinafter required. 

23-5 Setbacks: 
 (a) Front yard, forty  (40) feet. 
 (b) Side yards, ten (10) feet each. 
 (c) Rear yard, twenty-five (25) feet.

[...]

(11) Creosote manufacture or treatment 

(12) Gas manufacture from coal or petroleum or the storage thereof 
  (13) Incinerator 
  (14) Meat products manufacture 

(15) Petroleum products manufacture or wholesale storage of petroleum or its 
products in quantities exceeding twelve thousand (12,000) gallons 

(16) Planing Mill 
  (17) Plaster manufacture 
  (18) Plastic manufacture 
  (19) Potash works 
  (20) Power forge 
  (21) Quarry or stone mill 

(22) Rock, sand, or gravel distribution, storage, excavation, or crushing 
(23) Manufacturing of other products that is not noxious or offensive by reason